

Women Of MENA In Technology, the Largest Organization for MENA Women In STEM, announces its Sponsor Deloitte

SAN FRANCISCO, CA, UNITED STATES, December 26, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- Women Of MENA In Technology, the largest Organization for Middle Eastern and North African Women In STEM, announces its sponsor Deloitte*

Women Of MENA In Technology, a Silicon Valley-based Non-Profit organization, the largest Organization for Middle Eastern and North African



Women Of MENA In Technology

Women In STEM, announces its newest Sponsor Deloitte. Founded with a mission of fostering diversity and closing the gender gap by empowering Middle Eastern and North African women in STEM, this relationship is intended to further inclusion and equity in the workplace for MENA Women In Tech.



At Deloitte, our purpose is to make an impact that matters by architecting a more equitable future for all. Our sponsorship with Women of MENA In Tech is an important step in fulfilling this purpose" Sabine Awad, Principal, MENA & Allies Community Leader "We are incredibly excited to now include Deloitte as a sponsor to further our mission of supporting inclusive workplaces. Diversity and Inclusion is everyone's responsibility. To support diversity and to be inclusive means having ALL Women at the table, which includes MENA Women In Tech", said Sepideh Nasiri, Founder of Women of MENA In Technology. "As technology becomes more integrated in our society and creates a new paradigm, it is up to us to be intentional about equity, inclusion, and diverse representation in the STEM space."

"At Deloitte, our purpose is to make an impact that matters

by architecting a more equitable future for all. Our sponsorship with Women of MENA In Technology is an important step in fulfilling this purpose. We are working to create opportunities for positive change by helping to close the gender and diversity gap in STEM ", said Sabine Awad,

Principal, Deloitte Consulting LLP & Middle Eastern/ North African & Allies Community (MENA) Leader."

Over a decade, since its inception, Women of MENA In Technology has been instrumental in elevating the profile of MENA Women. With a community of 100K+ members across 20 global cities and support from 3,000+ technology companies, the non-profit has been enabling, educating, elevating, and inspiring women of MENA background through its programs.

Women Of MENA In Technology is a Non-Profit 501(c)(3) Organization established in Silicon Valley in 2015 with a mission to close the diversity and gender gap in STEM by connecting, mentoring, educating and elevating Middle Eastern and North African women in STEM globally. We have over 100,000 community members, 90% of whom identify as technical and self-reported as engineers, data scientists, researchers, founders, intrapreneurs, entrepreneurs, innovators and investors.

Vision: To be the destination for Middle Eastern and North African Women in Tech, where they can learn, inspire, connect, and thrive as a global community

Mission: To empower Middle Eastern women and girls around the world to strive in the fields of technology, STEM, innovation, and entrepreneurship despite the conventional beliefs, societal pressures, or inequality challenges. www.womenofmenaintechnology.com

**Please see www.deloitte.com/us/about for a detailed description of their legal structure. MEDIA CONTACT: press@womenofmenaintechnology.com

Sepideh Nasiri Women Of MENA In Technology press@womenofmenaintechnology.com Visit us on social media: Facebook

X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/770401314

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.